 General Description
The Marvair® GAA series of wall mounted air conditioner with gas heat are
designed for use on a variety of applications including modular classrooms,
relocatable offices and a multitude a permanent buildings. The GAA series is
manufactured in two cabinets with nominal cooling capacities of 2, 2-1/2, 3, 3-1/2,
4 and 5 tons and input heating capacities of 45,000; 67,500; 75,000; 90,000 and
100,000 and 125,000 BTUHs. Marvair GAA units are available with a number
of factory and field installed options and accessories which permit the user to

+ = None
$ = Special Configuration Not Covered by
      Model Nomenclature
Note: Not all options are available with all configurations.
Contact your Marvair sales representative for configuration
details and feature compatibility.
 Heating Capacity Inputs Available
MODEL Available Heating Inputs MODEL Available Heating Inputs
GAA1024A 45,000 BTUH; 67,500 BTUH; 90,000 BTUH GAA1042A 75,000 BTUH; 100,000 BTUH; 125,000 BTUH
GAA1030A 45,000 BTUH; 67,500 BTUH; 90,000 BTUH GAA1048A 75,000 BTUH; 100,000 BTUH; 125,000 BTUH
GAA1036A 45,000 BTUH; 67,500 BTUH; 90,000 BTUH GAA1060A 75,000 BTUH; 100,000 BTUH; 125,000 BTUH
Marvair GAA Air Conditioners w/Gas Heat PDS, 07/2021 Rev.8	 6
Certified Efficiency and Capacity Ratings at ANSI/AHRI Standard 390
Model Number GAA1024A GAA1030A GAA1036A GAA1042A GAA1048A GAA1060A
Cooling BTUH1 24,000 30,000 35,600 42,000 44,000 55,000
EER2 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Rated Air Flow (CFM3) 800 900 1,050 1,550 1,600 1,650
1Cooling capacity and efficiency (EER) rated at 95°F (35°C) outdoor and 80°F DB/67° WB (26.5°C DB/19.5°C WB) return air
2EER=Energy Efficiency Ratio        3CFM=Cubic Feet per Minute
Ratings are with no outside air.  Performance will be affected by altitude.  Ratings are at 230 volts for 208/230 volt units (“A” & “C” models) and 460 volts for
“D” models.  Operation of units at a different voltage from that of the rating point will affect performance and air flow.
Sensible Total Heat Ratio @ 95°F (35°C) Outside Air DB
Model Number
GAA1024A GAA1030A GAA1036A GAA1042A GAA1048A GAA1060A
A C D A C D A C D A C D A C D A C D
Total Capacity 24,000 30,000 35,600 42,000 44,000 55,000
Sensible Heat Ratio 0.69 0.70 0.64 0.76 0.71 0.68
Sensible Capacity 16,560 21,140 23,045 32,185 31,300 37,595
Rated Air Flow (CFM1) 800 900 1,050 1,550 1,600 1,650
1CFM=Cubic Feet per Minute
Sensible heat ratios based upon ANSI/AHRI std. 390 outdoor air conditions of 95°F (35°C) and 80°F Dry Bulb B/67° Wet Bulb (26.5°C DB/19.5°C WB)
return air.
Cooling Performance (BTUH) at Various Outdoor Temperatures
Model
Number
OUTDOOR AMBIENT DRY BULB TEMPERATURES
75°F/24°C 80°F/26.5°C 85°F/29°C 90°F/32°C 95°F/35°C 100°F/38°C 105°F/40.5°C 110°F/43.3°C 115°F/46°C
1024A 27,840 26,880 25,920 24,960 24,000 23,040 22,080 21,120 20,640
1030A 34,800 33,600 32,400 31,200 30,000 28,800 27,600 26,400 25,800
1036A 41,295 39,870 38,450 37,025 35,600 32,965 32,750 31,330 30,615
1042A 48,720 47,040 45,360 43,680 42,000 40,320 38,640 36,960 36,120
1048A 51,040 49,280 47,520 45,760 44,000 42,240 40,480 38,720 37,840
1060A 63,800 61,600 59,400 57,200 55,000 52,800 50,600 48,400 47,300
Based upon ANSI/AHRI std. 390 return air conditions of 80°F Dry Bulb/67° Wet Bulb (26.5°C DB/19.5°C WB) at various outdoor temperatures.
Heating Efficiency and Capacity Ratings*